The basic aim of the study is to assess the knowledge of the patients about the scope of oral and maxillofacial surgery. 

Material and Methods: This cross-sectional survey was done in Peshawar, Pakistan, between April 1, 2020, to May 30, 2020, 
with a total of two hundred and sixty-five participants (n = 265). Individuals from the general population, licensed dentists, and 
medical experts from the private and public healthcare sectors participated in this study. 

Result: We surveyed 256 participants, of whom 39% were illiterate. 94% of those individuals were unaware of a department